FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER-SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 75(02)2024 IPS u/s 380/34 IPC.

District: Imphal West

Date & hour of occurrence: 25/07/2023 at around 11:00 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
11/02/2024 at 02.10 pm	At Keishampat Sega Road Konjeng Hajari Leikai, near Shija Dental Clinic.	11/02/2024	
on of As. 1,00,000 r of bangles, finger		THE MANAGE (MODE) STOP STORY	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.						
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case		
ASI Ph. Tolen Meitei of Imphal Police Station. OE- attached	1)Shamanduram Jeoroboss Singh aged @ 20 yrs., s/o- Sh. Jadumani Singh of Wangjing SK Leikai, PS- Thoubal, TBL District, Manipur and 2) Ngangbam Taniya Devi aged @ 22 yrs., d/o- Ng. Jetan Singh of Senjam Khunou, Imphal West District, Manipur.	Theft in dwelling house with common intention.	be pse investig	Last yearstest base of the country and the cou		
1000/1PS 11/02/2024	Yours' sincerely	Punishable / u/s 380/34 IPC.				

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS

The Officer-in-Charge Imphal Police Station.



Subject: Submission of enquiry report for further necessary action.

Ref.: GD No. 20/IPS/2023 dated 25-07-2023.

Sir,

I have the honour to state the following few lines for kind consideration and necessary action.

That, on 25-7-2023, one RK. Saitendra Singh of Keishampat Sega Road Konjeng Hazari Leikai near SHIJA Dental Clinic, Imphal reported in writing with OC-Imphal PS stating that on the same day around 11:00 am, a sum of Rs. 1,00,000 (rupees one lakhs) approx. and gold ornaments which include pair of bangles, finger rings(5 numbers), Baheerani(1 no.), necklace(1 no.) and earings (4 nos.) were found stolen from his house by some unknown person(s). Hence an enquiry was conducted under the above referred GD No. and enquired into.

During the course of enquiry, collected video footages of the CCTV cameras from near the scene of crime to analyse the actual scene of crime and one suspected person namely Shamanduram Jeoroboss Singh aged @ 20 yrs., s/o- Sh. Jadumani Singh of Wangjing SK Leikai, PS-Thoubal, TBL District, Manipur was picked from Wangjing Bazar on 10-2-2024 @ 6:00 pm for examination in c/w the case. On preliminary examination, the said individual admitted the alleged charges of the present case and further alleged that he committed the offence of stealing the gold ornaments worth around Rs. 5,90,000(rupees five lakhs and ninety thousand) approx. and cash of around Rs. 1,00,000(rupees one lakhs) from an steel almirah of the house of the said RK Saitendra on 25-7-2024 in collusion with one Ngangbam Taniya Devi aged @ 22 yrs., d/o- Ng. Jetan Singh of Senjam Khunou, Imphal West District, Manipur. As such the Individual namely Samanduram Jeoroboss Singh was arrested yesterday i.e., 10-2-2024 at 7:30 pm at Imphal PS in c/w the case by observing formalities.

It is therefore requested you to kindly conduct a proper investigation of the case and take necessary action against the individual namely Samanduram Jeoroboss Singh and Ngangbam Taniya for the ends of justice.

Enclosed: As stated above.

Dated/Imphal:

The 11th February, 2024
This respont is treated as an 08 of the care

FIR No. 75(02) 2024 IPS U/S 380/34

ifc.

Yours' sincerely,

ASI Ph. Tolen Meitei (Imphal Police Station)

Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Imphal West Dist., Manipur